Anderson Thermal Solutions (Suzhou) Co., LTD
Oper-SRB  V1.0 Burner Operation
Manual
No： Oper-SRB  V1.0
Subject:： Self-Recuperative Burner Operation Manual
Version ： V1.0
Author ： Wilson Sun
Review ： David

Table 1 Burner model and capacity
Burner
Model
Number
Burner
Input
Gas
Diameter  Gas Flow (NCMH)
Gas Pressure
Required @Burner
(mbar)
Combustion Air
Pressure @Burner
(mbar)
kW D (mm) Minimum Maximum Maximum Maximum
SRB025 25 86 0.8 2.5 100 60
SRB036 36 122 1.2 3.6 100 60
SRB060 60 140 2.0 6.0 100 60
SRB100 100 177 3.3 10.0 100 60
SRB180 180 229 6.0 18.0 100 60
SRB250 250 260 8.3 25.0 100 60
  Anderson Thermal Soluions（Suzhou）Co., Ltd
                              4
Burner dimension for each size is listed in table 2. Using SiC recuperator.
Table 2 Burner dimension